

(A Unit of Moodlakatte Nagarathna Bhujanga Shetty Trust (R.))

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi)

Moodlakatte - 576 217, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District, Karnataka

Ref.No.: MITK/CV/CW/23-24/BY-TP/04/018

1+ POPRTUNITIES

INSPECTION/ WORK COMPLETION_REPORT (FINAL BILL.)

1	Name of the ULB	TOWN PANCHAYATH BYNDURU
	Head of the account	UNDER THE SCHEME OF AMRURTH NIRMAL NAGAR GRANT
2.	Name of the Work/ Scheme	PURCHASING OF TWO TIPPER VEHICLES (Diesel BS-VI Hopper Tipper Dumper with Capacity 3.3 cubic meters) IN PATTANA PANCHAYATH BYNDURU
3.	Administrative Approval No: / Agreement No.	GEM 00095130 Date: 13/01/2023
4.	Technical Sanction No/Invoice No:	No: GEM-30096768 Dtd:13/04/2023
5.	Estimate Cost	Rs. 19,00,000.00/-
6.	Bill Amount	Rs. 18,90,000.00/-
7.	Name of the ULB Engineer present at site	Mr. SATHYA
8.	Name of the contractor	IENVIROTECH SOLUTIONS
9	Name of the inspecting consultants Engineer	Dr. BASAVARAJ KAMBALE
10.	Date of Commencement/	13/01/2023
11.	Date of Completion/	17/03/2023
12.	Date of the Inspection	19/04/2023
13.	Status of the Work	COMPLETED
14.	Details of Quality tests carried out by consultants	Inspected the work and quality of the work is satisfactory.
15.	Photographs of the works along with date of inspection on the photo	Attached
16.	Consultant clear opinion regarding acceptance of the quality of work.	We have inspected the vehicle provided and found the vehicles are as per the norms and specifications.
17.	If the quality of work is not up to the satisfactory, the consultants suggestions for rectifications/ redoing	No Suggestions, Work is done Satisfactorily
18.	Measurement Book No. in which the measurement recorded/ Invoice No.	MB NO: Page No
19.	Opinion of the Third Party agency regarding measurement	Work has been carried out satisfactorily

Professor & Head, Civil Degartment MODELAKATTE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Modelakatte, Kunuapura -576 217 Udugi Dist., Karnataka

Lion Engineer

): 08254 - 236970, 237258 Fax : 08254- 237235 email : principal@mitkundapura.com website : www.mitkundapura.com



ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ ಬೈಂದೂರು

ಬೈಂದೂರು ತಾಲೂಕು -576214, ಉಡುಪಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ

ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:08254-251058

ಇಮೇಲ್:itstaff_ulb_byndoor@yahoo.com

29

ಸಂಖೈ:ಪ.ಪಂ.ಬೈ/ಆಶಾ/02/2023-24

ದಿನಾಂಕ:18/04/2023

04/018

ôn',

ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು ಮೂಡ್ಲಕಟ್ಟೆ ಇನ್ಸ್ಕಿಟ್ಯೂಟ್ ಆಫ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಜಿ ಮೂಡ್ಲಕಟ್ಟೆ ಕುಂದಾಪುರ

> <u>ವಿಷಯ:</u> ಮೂರನೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ವರದಿ ನೀಡುವ ಕುರಿತು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ:ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಅದೇಶ ಸಂ:GEMC-511687790447061 ದಿನಾಂಕ:13/01/2023

> > ****

ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಅಮೃತ್ ನಿರ್ಮಲ ನಗರ ಕ್ರಿಯಾ ಯೋಜನೆಯ ಅನುದಾದಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಒಂದು ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯ ಸೆಸ್ ಪೋಲ್ ವಾಹನವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖದಂತೆ i ENVIROTECH SOLUTION ಇವರಿಗೆ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಅದೇಶವನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಅದರಂತೆ ಸದರಿಯವರು 1 ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯ ಸೆಸ್ ಪೋಲ್ ವಾಹನವನ್ನು ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಗೆ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖತ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಅದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಿರುವ SPECIFICATIONS ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಮೂರನೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ವರದಿ ನೀಡುವರೇ ತಮ್ಮಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ವಂದನೆಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ,

ತಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಿ Tril (ನವೀನ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಸಿ ಎಸ್)

ಮುಖ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಬೈಂದೂರು



(A Unit of Moodlakatte Nagarathna Bhujanga Shetty Trust (R.))

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi) Moodlakatte - 576 217, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District, Karnataka

Ref.No.: MITK/CV/CW/23-24/BY-TP/04/019

INSPECTION/ WORK COMPLETION REPORT (FINAL BILL) OPPORTUNITIES

1	Name of the ULB	TOWN PANCHAYATH BYNDURU
	Head of the account	UNDER THE SCHEME OF AMRURTH NIRMAL NAGAR GRANT
2.	Name of the Work/ Scheme	PURCHASING OF ONE DIESEL MEDIUM MOTOR VEHICLE TRUCK MOUNTED SUCTION MACHINE IN PATTANA PANCHAYATH BYNDURU
3.	Administrative Approval No: / Agreement No.	GEMC-511687790447061 Date: 13/01/2023
4.	Technical Sanction No/Invoice No:	GEM-30175810
5.	Estimate Cost	Rs. 28,50,000.00/-
6.	Bill Amount	Rs. 27,90,000.00/-
7.	Name of the ULB Engineer present at site	Mr. SATHYA
8.	Name of the contractor	IENVIROTECH SOLUTIONS
9	Name of the inspecting consultants Engineer	Dr. BASAVARAJ KAMBALE
10.	Date of Commencement/	13/01/2023
11.	Date of Completion/	18/04/2023
12.	Date of the Inspection	19/04/2023
13.	Status of the Work	COMPLETED
14.	Details of Quality tests carried out by consultants	Inspected the work and quality of the work is satisfactory.
15.	Photographs of the works along with date of inspection on the photo	Attached
16.	Consultant clear opinion regarding acceptance of the quality of work.	We have inspected the vehicle provided and found the vehicles are as per the norms and specifications.
17.	If the quality of work is not up to the satisfactory, the consultants suggestions for rectifications/ redoing	No Suggestions, Work is done Satisfactorily
18.	Measurement Book No. in which the measurement recorded/ Invoice No.	MB NO: Page No
19.	Opinion of the Third Party agency regarding measurement	Work has been carried out satisfactorily

, Civil Eng. Department

Professor & Head, Civil Bepartment MOUDLAKATTE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Mooclakatte, Kundapura -576 217 Udupi Dist., Karnataka

tion Engineer V db

D: 08254 - 236970, 237258 Fax : 08254 - 237235 email : principal@mitkundapura.com website : www.mitkundapura.com



ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ ಬೈಂದೂರು

ಬೈಂದೂರು ತಾಲೂಕು - 576214, ಉಡುಪಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ

ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:08254-251058

ಇಮೇಲ್ : itstaff_ulb_byndoor@yahoo.com

Dr. Basavarag do reed M

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:ಪ.ಪಂ.ಬೈ/ಆಶಾ/01/2023-24

ದಿನಾಂಕ:12/04/2023

34/019

8r ,

ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು ಮೂಡ್ಡಕಟ್ಟೆ ಇನ್ಸ್ಟಿಟ್ಯೂಟ್ ಆಫ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಜಿ ಮೂಡ್ಡಕಟ್ಟೆ, ಕುಂದಾಪುರ.

ಮಾನ್ಯರೇ,

ವಿಷಯ: ಮೂರನೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ವರದಿ ನೀಡುವ ಕುರಿತು. ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಕ್ಷ ದಿನಾಂಕ:13/01/2023.

ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿಷಯಕ್ಕೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಅಮೃತ್ ನಿರ್ಮಲ್ ನಗರ ಕ್ರಿಯಾಯೋಜನೆಯ ಅನುದಾದಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಎರಡು ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯ ಆಟೋ ಟಿಪ್ಪರ್ ವಾಹನವನ್ನು ಒದಗಿಸುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖದಂತೆ । ENVIROTECH SOLUTION ಇವರಿಗೆ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಆದೇಶವನ್ನು ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಅದರಂತೆ ಸದರಿಯವರು 2 ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯ ಆಟೋಟಿಪ್ಪರ್ ವಾಹನವನ್ನು ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಗೆ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು ,ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖತ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಆದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಸೂಚಿಸಿರುವ SPECIFICATIONS ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಮೂರನೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ ತಪಾಸಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿ ವರದಿ ನೀಡುವರೇ ತಮ್ಮಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ವಂದನೆಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ,

n. Proleshing

ತಮ್ಮವಿಶ್ವಾಸಿ (ನವೀನ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ಸಿ ಎಸ್) ಮುಖ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ

ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಬೈಂದೂರು



(A Unit of Moodlakatte Nagarathna Bhujanga Shetty Trust (R.))

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi)

Moodlakatte - 576 217, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District, Karnataka

Ref.No.:MITK/CV/CW/23-24/BY-TP/05/001



INSPECTION/ WORK COMPLETION REPORT (First & Final Bill)

1	Name of the ULB	TOWN BANGUL
2.	Head of the account	TOWN PANCHAYATH BYNDURU
		UNDER THE SCHEME OF PATTANA PANCHAYATH GRANT-2022-23
3.	Name of the Work/ Scheme	DEVELOPMENT WORK OF ROAD FROM SOORAYYA BANU HOUSI TO MOODAYYA HITLU LAXMAN HOUSE ROAD OF 14 TH WARD IN THE LIMITS OF TP BYNDURU
4.	Administrative Approval No: / Agreement No.	STAT STABORO
5.	Technical Sanction No/	TP/BYN/JE/MF/CR/15/2022-23
6.	Estimate Cost	
7.	Bill Amount	Rs.50,700.00/-
8.	·	Rs. 49,705.39/-
9	Name of the TP Engineer present at site	Mr. SATHYA
10.	Name of the contractor	Mr. H VIJAY
	Name of the inspecting consultants Engineer	Mr. AJIT ANANT NAIK
11.	Date of Commencement/	02/09/2022
12.	Date of Completion	30/11/2022
13.	Date of the Inspection	05/05/2023
14.	Status of the Work	COMPLETED
15.	Details of Quality tests carried out by consultants	Inspected the work no mains 1 G
6.	Photographs of the works along with date of inspection on the photo	Inspected the work no major deficiency were found and quality of the work is satisfactory. Attached
7.	Consultant clear opinion regarding and	
		We have inspected the site and observed that work is done according to specification
8.	If the quality of work is not up to the satisfactory, the consultants suggestions for rectifications/ redoing	according to specification No Suggestions, Work is done Satisfactorily
	Invoice No./MB No:	
	Opinion of the Third Party agency regarding	M.B No - 325 Page No: 55-56
1	measurement	Work is found Satisfactory and as per the Estimation.

HOR Civil Eng. Department

ROOBLARATTE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Modelakatte, Kundaeura -576 217 Udupi Dist., Kamateke

Inspection Eng TORA

D: 08254 - 236970, 237258 Fax : 08254- 237235 email : principal@mitkundapura.com website : www.mitkundapura.com

ಕ.ಎಮ	T. NO.	38 (నియమ 76(1))	KMF No. 38 (Rule 76(1))		First and Final Bill
-	1	7	ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರ ಬಿಲ್ (ಕ	काश काश)		
ತಾಖೆ/ ವಿಭಾಗ:			ಯತ್ ಬೈಂದೂರು			
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹೆಸರು		ಭೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ				ು ಮನೆಯಿಂದ ಪಶ್ಚಿಮಕ್ಕೆ ಮೂಡಯ <u>್</u> ಕ
ग्रेनेटाव्य क्र	8	30 325 JEO	6	- order to an a state of the st		
ವಾಂಕ ರಿಕಾದನ್ ಮಂಜೂರಾತಿ ಸಂ		मंग्रे ३०० डेर	50,700.00	•		
ಕೆಲಸದ ಆದೇಶದ	ನಂಬರ್ ಮ	TPI	Byn/JE/MF/7.25%/CR/	01/2022-23		
		Le: 50,700.00				
ಕಾಮಾರಿ ಆದೇಶ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ) ಲಕ್ಷ ತಿಜಿ			ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಬಿಲ್ಲು ಲಿನ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ಸಾ	42	657.95+5 , 123.	,878.43(GST 18%)=38,536.38 32→ 4582·20 z) A9,405·5
202 3 00000		1	ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುವ ಮೊತ್ತ ಸ			214.0
अ थ्रित हुळ प्र			ಕರಾರು ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: - ^{D-2-2} ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪೂರ್ಣಗ		-	20.11.2222
		02.01.2		ಗಾಂಡ ದನಾಂಕ:	18:0	- 30.11 200
			ವಿವರ	<u> </u>		
			ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ	ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೌಲ್ಯ	ರೂ	and the second sec
	(1 0):					
5-3711	5	ದತಾ ಶೇವಣಿ (Securi	ity deposit/Retention mone	y)	ರೂ	
5-3845			on (Income Tax)		ರೂ	
5-3845		ಮೌಂ	ಲ್ಯವರ್ಧಿತ ತೆರಿಗೆ		ರೂ	
5-3847		ಸತರಾ	ಧನ (Royalty)		ರೂ	
5-3848			ಾರರ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ನಿಧಿ	at the second	ರೂ	
5-3851	•		೯ಕ ಕಲ್ದಾಣ ನಿಧಿ		ರೂ	
			ವೇನಾದರೂ ಕೊಟ್ಟಿದ್ದರೆ		ರೂ	
		ଅଟ	ರೆ ವಸೂಲಿಗಳು	- /	ರೂ	
				260 703:	ರೂ	
	C	>	ಕೊಡಬೇಕ	ದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮೊತ್ತ:	ರೂ	(
		I altor				, preserver.
Dote Honton	toth rest	कि स्टिकिटिइटिक	to en ot	EN EDE E E	5335 33C	
	ಪ್ರಂದೂ	ಂಜರಣ ಕ್ರಾಚಹ ರಾ	tue.			
	yt-	1			ಉಡು	೩ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ. ಉಡುಸಿ
ಗುತಿಗೆದ	הסס אני:					
		ರತ್ತು ಕಡಿತಗಳನ್ನು ಪ	ರರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿ ರೂ ಗಳಿಗೆ ಈ ಬಿ	ಲ್ ನ್ನು ಅಂಗಿಕ	ರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ,	/ ನಿರ್ಬಂದಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ಮುಖ್ಯ ಲೆಕ್ಕಾಧಿ:	ಕಾರಿ/ ಲೆಕ್ಕಾರ	ರಕಾರಿ/ ಅಕೌಟೆಂಟ್		ಪೌರಾಯ	ಂಕ್ತರು/ ಮ	ಖ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ
JV ನಂಬರ / ದಿನ	and the second se					
PV ता 020 / 20 त						
ಚೆಕ್ ಪಂಬರ / ದಿನ	: 3000		5	ಬಖ್ಯ ಲೆಕ್ತಾಧಿಕಾ	೦/ ೮ಕ್ತಾಧ)ಕಾರಿ/ ಅಕೌಟೆಂಟ್

ಅಳತೆ ಮಸ್ತಕದಂತೆ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿದ ಕಾರ್ಯದ ವಿವರ

Scarifying Existing Granular Surface to a Depth of 50 mm by Manual Means

2 Construction of sub-grade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from 2 borrow pits with all lifts & leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of table No. 300-2

#US ಗುತಿಗೆದಾರರ ಸಹಿ

1

1

ಕೆಂದು ಅಂದ್ರಾಂಕರದ ಸಹಾಯಕ /ಕರೆಯ ಅಭಿಯಂತರದ ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್

1

ಮೇಲ್ಯಂಡ ಅಳತೆಗಳನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ : 30 ॥ ^{2,62 2}ರಂದು ಸ್ವತ: ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು, ಅಳತೆ ಪುಸ್ತಕ ನಂ 325 ಪುಟಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 55-56 ಲ್ಲಿ ನಮೂದಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ .ಹಾಗೂ ಕೆಲಸವು ತ್ರಪ್ತಿಕರವಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ನಮೂದಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ . ಹಾಗೂ ಕೆಲಸವು ತೃಪ್ತಿಕರವಾಗಿ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಲ್ಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ .

1 8		State Frank						Re
of Measu	ಪರಿಮಾಣ Quantity.	ವೆಚ್ಚ Cost Rs.	ಪರಿಮಾಣ Quantity.	ක්ර Rate Rs. P.	ವೆಚ್ಚ Cost Rs.	න්රික්ෂණ Quantity.	ವೆಚ್ಚ Cost Rs.	ation R
sqm			359.500	38.08	13,689.76	359.50	13,689.76	
cum			61.470	462.560	28,433.56	61.47	28,433.56	
مغاز	Total Am	ount	•		42,123.32	1	42,123.32	
					GST (18%)		7,582.20	
					GRAND TOTAL		49,705.52	

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 20.06:2023 ರಂದು ಚೆಕ್ ಮೆಜರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು, ತೃಷ್ಟಿದಾಯಕವಾಗಿದೆ.

receiver ಕಾರ್ಯ ನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರ್ ಮಾಹುಡು ಕಾರ್ಯ ನರ್ವಾಹಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ನಗರಾಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಕೋಶ ಉಡುಪಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಉಡುಪಿ



(A Unit of Moodlakatte Nagarathna Bhujanga Shetty Trust (R.))

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi)

Moodlakatte - 576 217, Kundapura Taluk, Udupi District, Karnataka

HORIZON OF Pate: 22/05/2023

Ref.No.:MITK/CV/CW/23-24/BY-TP/05/002

INSPECTION/ WORK COMPLETION REPORT (First & Final Bill)

1	Name of the ULB	TOWN PANCHAYATH BYNDURU
2.	Head of the account	UNDER THE SCHEME OF PATTAN PANCHAYATH GRANT-2022-23
3.	Name of the Work/ Scheme	DEVELOPMENT WORK OF BASIC FACILITIES IN ELECTION BOOTHS IN THE LIMITS OF TP BYNDURU
4.	Administrative Approval No: / Agreement No.	TP/BYN/JE/MF/CR/24/2022-23
5.	Technical Sanction No/	
6.	Estimate Cost	Rs.99,000.00/-
7.	Bill Amount	Rs.93,447.43/-
8.	Name of the TP Engineer present at site	Mr. SATHYA
9	Name of the contractor	Mr. H VIJAYA
10.	Name of the inspecting consultants Engineer	Mr. PRASAD GAONKAR
11.	Date of Commencement/	29/03/2023
12.	Date of Completion	28/04/2023
13.	Date of the Inspection	05/05/2023
14.	Status of the Work	COMPLETED
	Details of Quality tests carried out by consultants	Inspected the work no major deficiency were found and quality of the work is satisfactory.
10.	Photographs of the works along with date of inspection on the photo	Attached
	Consultant clear opinion regarding acceptance of the quality of work.	We have inspected the site and observed that work is dor according to specification
18.	If the quality of work is not up to the satisfactory, the consultants suggestions for rectifications/ redoing	No Suggestions, Work is done Satisfactorily
	Invoice No./MB No:	M.B No - 325 Page No: 78-82
20	Opinion of the United Party agency regarding measurement	Work is found Satisfactory and as per the Estimation.

North Civil Department NOOELAKATTE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Noosiakatte, Kundepura -576 217 Udupi Dist., Karnataka

Inspection

1		ಗುತ್ತಿಗ	ಗೆದಾರರ ಬಿಲ್ (ಮುಖ	ಪುಟ)	
ಶಾಖೆ/ ವಿಭಾಗ	<u> </u>	ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್	ಭೈಂದೂರು		
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹೆಸ		ಬೈಂದೂರು ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಪ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ.	ಂಚಾಯತ್ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ಚುನಾವಣ	ಬೂತ್ ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಮೂ	ಲಭೂತ ಸೌಕರ್ಯ ಅಭಿವೃ
ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರ ಕ	ಕೆಸರು	Mr. H Vijaya			
ರಾ ರಿಗಾದಾಕ ಮಂಜೂರಾತಿ 1	-	ಮತ್ತು ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ	99,000.00		
ಕೆಲಸದ ಆದೇಶ	ದ ನಂಬರ್ ಕ	DE DE DE CE: TPByn/	JE/MF/CR/24/2022-23		
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಅಂಬ	ನಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ	5.0: 99,000.00			
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಆದೆ 18% ಹೊರತಾನ	-	C.6 :83,563.03(GST	7 3	lo: 79,192.74+14	,254.69(GST 18%)=93
ಲಕ್ಷ ತಿ	C255:	2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ :	ಸಟ್ಟಣ ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ನಿಧಿ		
ಸರಿಷ್ಠ ತ ಅಂದ	ಾದ ದೂ:		ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುವ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ ;		
ಈ ಬಲ್ಲಿನ ಕ್ರಮ	त्रव्याः		ಕರಾರು ಪತ್ರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:	R	
ನವಗಾರಿ ಆರಂ	ಭಗೊಂಡ ವಿನ	DOT: 29.03. 2023	ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಪೂರ್ಣಗೊಂಡ	ದಿನಾಂಕ: 2 % 0 4	.2023
and the second			ವಿವರ		
			ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಒಟ್ಟು	ಮೌಲ್ಯ ರೂ	
ಡಿತಗೊಳಿಸಬೇಕ) ()				
Four Locat					-
-3711 -3845	٤	್ರದ್ರತಾ ಶೇವಣಿ (Security do ಆದಾಯ ತೆರಿಗೆ	eposit/Retention money)	<u> </u>	
-3845		ಆದಾಯ ತರಗ ಮೌಲ್ಯವಧಿ		<u>ರೂ</u> ರೂ	
-3847		ರಾಜಧನ (ರೂ	
-3848		ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರ	and the second	ರೂ	
-3851		ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕ ಕ		ರೂ	
			ವರೂ ಕೊಟ್ಟಿದ್ದರೆ	ರೂ	
		ಇತರೆ ವಸ	ಗೊಲಿಗಳು	ರೂ	
			ಒ	ಭ್ವ ಕಡಿತ: ರೂ	
Ţ	-		ಕೊಡಬೇಕಾದ ಒಟ	ಶ್ವಿ ಮೊತ್ತ: ರೂ	
. 5	St.	· ·			y presenter
ಯಕ ಅಭಿಯಂ) उटक / ३१	ಂಯ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು	ಕಾರ್ಯನಿವಾ	the second se	ರ್ಷ ಸ.ಕಾ.ಅಭಿಯಂತರದ
					a available
				4	na astrat
ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ	ದಾರರ ಸಹಿ:				
ඩ	ಲ್ ಮೊತ್ರ ವ	ಮತ್ತು ಕಡಿತಗಳನ್ನು ಪರಿಶಿಂ	ಲಿಸಿ ರೂ ಗಳಿಗೆ ಈ ಬಿಲ್ ನ	ಶ್ನ ಅಂಗಿಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದ	3/ ನಿರ್ಬಂದಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
ಮುಖ್ಯ ಲೆಕ್ಕಾರ	ರಕಾರಿ/ ಲೆಕ್ಕಾ	ಧಿಕಾರಿ/ ಅಕೌಟೆಂಟ್		ಪೌರಾಯುಕ್ತರು/ ವ	ಯಖ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ
the state of the s					
JV ನಂಬರ / ದಿ PV ನಂಬರ / ದಿ			-		

-

ಅಳತೆ ಮಸ್ತಕದಂತೆ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿದ ಕಾರ್ಯದ ವಿವರ

E.							
	the line of BEE 5 star rating and						
Γ	Supplying of Ceiling Fan with Capacitor rating As perguideline of BEE 5 star rating and IS:374/79 and alsocomply with IS: 1709/1984 with latest amendment, Ratedvoltage 220 V/50 IS:374/79, Rated power factor						
	IS:374/79 and alsocomply with IS: 1709/190 With latest and 19:374/79. Rated power factor						
	Hz, Rated power input 48 W +/- 10 %, Rated current As per 13.374/79, Televine Cubic Meter 0.9 lagging(min), Rated speed 350 +/- 10% RPM, Rated airdelivery 210 +/- 10% Cubic Meter						
	0.9lagging(min), Rated speed 350 +/- 10% Ki W, Rated and hervery 200						
	Minimum, Rated service value 4.2 CMM/ w, Three Blades of office blades office blades of office blades						
	I is contained to many traction Motor Winding Lemn rise silan not one of						
	lan dambient of 40 0C by posistance method at 245 V. Insulationicsistance on an new second						
	The More Ohme (2M Ohme) Leakage current Should not exceed 210 Micro runp, 10						
	input, W& current, Air Delivery & Fan Speed as perIS:374/1979 with latest amendment. 2 year						
	manufacturer Warranty.48" Sweep 5 Star (1200 mm)						
_	the entire in the second secon						
	Fixing a ceiling / Wall mounting fan of all capacities and alltypes to the existing 'S" hook with						
,	fan regulator to the existingboard together with supplying and fixing 5 A. ceiling						
2 rose, necessary length of 23 / 0.0076 inch PVC insulated twintwisted copper wire and wiri							
-	Supplying & fixing of retrofit type - LED bulb W with OPAL acrylic diffuser comprising						
	of LED source with CCT 6500degree K, CRI> 70%. efficacy >80 lumen per W. life>						
	25000burning hours and Compliance to IS 10322/IEC 60598, LM 79& LM 80. The LED are						
	driven by HF electronic driver integrated in the system, with $PF > 0.95$, power loss should $< 5\%$						
- 14	oflampWage., short circuit & open circuit protection to be integrated in the circuit. THD less						
	than 20%, Life as per LM 79. Theoperating input voltage should be between 130 to 275 V.						
	BISApproved and Tested by NABL/CPRI accredited laboratory with 2 years Warranty against						
12	any manufacturing defectworking under standard electrical condition. 18W, 6500K						
1	$\sum \sqrt{2}$						
1							
	Supplying offeet -PVC Batten with integrated LED tube W with high quality diffuser						
1000	with Life of 25000 burninghours & 70% lumen maintenance with CRI > 80. PowerInput: 220-						
	40V@ 50/60Hz & Power factor >0.9 along with CEapproved. 2 years Warranty against any						
n	nanufacturing defectworking under standard electrical condition.LED light fitting 1 x 4' -						

20/22 W
Supplying and fixing of slim patty fitting, made out of CRCASheet metal body with locking
type holder completely wired.Excluding Ballast & Fluorescent Tube.1 x 4' Tube light fitting.

3

4

6 Supplying And fixing/replacing of 6/16/32A electricalaccessories on existing switch board. 6A Lamp Holder

Wiring for lighting/power circuit using one of FRLS PVCinsulated 1100V grade, multistrand
 copper wire with lowconductor resistance single core in open or concealed system of wiring with specified IS-694:confirming to latest amendments.

1

1

1

1

	X		CONTRA	CTOR'	S BILL (Detailed measure	urement).		
Link	H	ಮೊದಲಿನ		হ্ৰান্ট্ৰ ভগ্ত Present Measurement		ಇದುವರೆಗಿನ ಒಟ್ಟು Total Up-to date		Remarks	
	of Measurement	න්රික්ෂය Quantity.	ವೆಚ್ಚ Cost Rs.	න්රික්ෂණ Quantity	ස්ත Rate Rs. P.	ವಚ್ಚ Cost Rs.	ಶರಿಮಾಣ Quantity.	ವೆಚ್ಚ Cost Rs.	atos Rem
	NO5			5.00	3,302.88	16,514.40	5.000	16,514.40	
	NO5			5.00	181.44	907.20	5.000	907.20	
	ios			25.00	488.32	12,208.00	25.000	12,208.00	
N	os			10.00	828.80	8,288.00	10.000	8,288.00	
N	os			10.00	272.16	2,721.60	10.000	2,721.60	
N	os	10	R.	25.00	70.56	1,764.00	25.000	1,764.00	
N	OS			170.00	44.80	7,616.00	170.000	7,616.00	

8	Providing and fixing Teak wood plain jaffri door and window shutters including bright black enamelled M.S. butt hinges with necessary screws 35x10 mm laths placed 35 mm (frames to be paid separately), including fixing 50x12 mm beading complete with Description of the second
9	cupboards.
10	Fixing doors, window and ventilators in walls.

ಗುತಿಗವಾರರ ಸಹಿ

Sthe-

ಸಹಾಯಕ /ಕಿರಿಯ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು

ಮೇಲ್ಯಂಡ ಅಳತೆಗಳನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ :04.07.2023 ರಂದು ಸ್ವತ: ಹಾರಿದ್ದು, ಅಳತ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಕ ಸಂ 325 ಪ್ರಲಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 78-82 ಲೈ ನಮೂದಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ .ಹಾಗೂ ಕೆಲಸವು ತ್ರಪ್ತಿಕರವಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ಸಮೂದಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ . ಕಾಗೂ ಕೆಲಸವು ತೃಷ್ಟಿಕರವಾಗಿ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಲ್ಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ .

sqm	12.96	1,497.44	19,406.82	12.960	19,406.82	
sqm	7.38	846.72	6,248.79	7.380	6,248.79	
Nos	9.00	390.88	3,517.92	9.000	3,517.92	
دهي Total Amount			79,192.74		79,192.74	
			GST (18%)		14,254.69	
and the second			GRAND TOTAL		93,447.43	

ನಾಂಕ: 13 07.2023 ರಂದು ಚಿಕ್ ಮೆಜರ್ ಮೆಂಟ್ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು, ತೃತ್ತಿದಾಯಕವಾಗಿದೆ.

pulleng ಕಾರ್ಯ ನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು ಸಹಸೆಯಾ ಕಾರ್ಯ ನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ನಗರಾಭಿವೃಧ್ಯ ಕೋಶ ಉಡಾಪಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಉಡಾಪಿ